

**SLC Student Loan Trust    2009-02**  
**Quarterly Servicing Report**

**Distribution Date 05/15/2012**

**Collection Period 02/01/2012 - 04/30/2012**

I. Deal Parameters

A	Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics	01/31/2012	04/30/2012
	Principal Balance	\$ 1,667,475,554.50	\$ 1,639,642,660.88
	Interest to be Capitalized Balance	12,472,718.52	9,960,366.36
	Pool Balance	\$ 1,679,948,273.02	\$ 1,649,603,027.24
	Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ 21,000,000.00	\$ 16,000,000.00
	Specified Reserve Account Balance	4,199,870.68	4,124,007.57
	<b>Adjusted Pool</b> <sup>(1)</sup>	<b>\$ 1,705,148,143.70</b>	<b>\$ 1,669,727,034.81</b>
	Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)	5.64%	5.64%
	Weighted Average Remaining Term	223.53	221.56
	Number of Loans	115,725	114,021
	Number of Borrowers	66,056	64,972
	Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill	\$ 4,878,741.07	\$ 4,772,389.43
	Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR	\$ 1,675,069,531.95	\$ 1,644,830,637.81
	Pool Factor	0.843677269	0.828437755
	Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate	2.34%	2.36%

<sup>(1)</sup> The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than 40% of the original pool.

B	Debt Securities	Cusip/Isin	02/15/2012	05/15/2012
	A	78444RAA8	\$ 1,559,357,977.41	\$ 1,526,965,373.33

C	Account Balances	02/15/2012	05/15/2012
	Reserve Account Balance	\$ 4,199,870.68	\$ 4,124,007.57
	Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ 21,000,000.00	\$ 16,000,000.00

D	Asset / Liability	02/15/2012	05/15/2012
	Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 1,705,148,143.70	\$ 1,669,727,034.81
	Total Notes	\$ 1,559,357,977.41	\$ 1,526,965,373.33
	Difference	\$ 145,790,166.29	\$ 142,761,661.48
	Parity Ratio	1.09349	1.09349

II. Trust Activity 02/01/2012 through 04/30/2012

<b>A</b>	<b>Student Loan Principal Receipts</b>	
	Borrower Principal	20,069,783.31
	Guarantor Principal	9,799,731.63
	Consolidation Activity Principal	8,324,059.78
	Seller Principal Reimbursement	50.20
	Servicer Principal Reimbursement	(104.19)
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal	-
	Other Principal Deposits	4,063.51
	<b>Total Principal Receipts</b>	<b>\$ 38,197,584.24</b>
<b>B</b>	<b>Student Loan Interest Receipts</b>	
	Borrower Interest	12,292,596.91
	Guarantor Interest	461,807.21
	Consolidation Activity Interest	111,543.38
	Special Allowance Payments	2,281.95
	Interest Subsidy Payments	1,920,364.90
	Seller Interest Reimbursement	6,193.18
	Servicer Interest Reimbursement	12,953.37
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest	0.00
	Other Interest Deposits	205,948.42
	<b>Total Interest Receipts</b>	<b>\$ 15,013,689.32</b>
<b>C</b>	<b>Reserves in Excess of Requirement</b>	<b>\$ 75,863.11</b>
<b>D</b>	<b>Investment Income</b>	<b>\$ 25,479.48</b>
<b>E</b>	<b>Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
<b>F</b>	<b>Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
<b>G</b>	<b>Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
<b>H</b>	<b>Initial Deposits to Collection Account</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
<b>I</b>	<b>Excess Transferred from Other Accounts</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
<b>J</b>	<b>Other Deposits</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
<b>K</b>	<b>Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account</b>	<b>5,000,000.00</b>
<b>L</b>	<b>Less: Funds Previously Remitted:</b>	
	Servicing Fees to Servicer	\$(428,213.50)
	Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$(4,379,322.70)
	Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$(5,407,071.29)
<b>M</b>	<b>AVAILABLE FUNDS</b>	<b>\$ 48,098,008.66</b>
<b>N</b>	Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period	\$(10,364,690.62)
<b>O</b>	Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period	\$ 192,849.92
<b>P</b>	Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller	\$ 4,316.03
<b>Q</b>	Aggregate Loan Substitutions	\$ -

III. 2009-02 Portfolio Characteristics

		04/30/2012				01/31/2012			
		Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal	Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal
INTERIM:	DEFERMENT	5.21%	15,756	\$235,636,479.35	14.371%	5.18%	16,380	\$244,617,495.92	14.670%
REPAYMENT:	CURRENT	5.72%	77,253	\$991,411,335.40	60.465%	5.72%	76,819	\$988,309,998.85	59.270%
	31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT	5.76%	3,404	\$57,783,650.69	3.524%	5.71%	3,227	\$51,923,461.99	3.114%
	61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT	5.62%	1,721	\$29,074,211.79	1.773%	5.68%	1,857	\$31,164,744.16	1.869%
	91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT	5.58%	902	\$15,732,481.56	0.960%	5.43%	1,430	\$22,617,205.65	1.356%
	> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT	5.65%	2,709	\$44,134,697.69	2.692%	5.74%	3,019	\$48,633,353.03	2.917%
	FORBEARANCE	5.72%	11,292	\$253,189,056.36	15.442%	5.75%	12,313	\$269,619,957.12	16.169%
	CLAIMS IN PROCESS	5.64%	980	\$12,652,320.59	0.772%	5.57%	678	\$10,576,097.08	0.634%
	AGED CLAIMS REJECTED	2.93%	4	\$28,427.45	0.002%	3.00%	2	\$13,240.70	0.001%
<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>114,021</b>	<b>\$1,639,642,660.88</b>	<b>100.00%</b>		<b>115,725</b>	<b>\$1,667,475,554.50</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

\* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding

IV. 2009-02 Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

	<u>04/30/2012</u>	<u>01/31/2012</u>
Pool Balance	\$1,649,603,027.24	\$1,679,948,273.02
Total # Loans	114,021	115,725
Total # Borrowers	64,972	66,056
Weighted Average Coupon	5.64%	5.64%
Weighted Average Remaining Term	221.56	223.53
Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$192,849.92	\$189,806.25
Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$2,334,079.67	\$2,141,229.75
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)	2.36%	2.34%
Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Administration Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Note Principal Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Note Interest Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Borrower Interest Accrued	\$20,801,742.76	\$21,539,304.00
Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued	\$1,705,661.18	\$1,806,339.83
Special Allowance Payments Accrued	\$(120.68)	\$8,630.79

V. 2009-02 Portfolio Statistics by School and Program

A	LOAN TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- GSL <sup>(1)</sup> - Subsidized	0.00%	0	\$ -	0.000%
	- GSL - Unsubsidized	0.00%	0	0.00	0.000%
	- PLUS <sup>(2)</sup> Loans	0.00%	0	0.00	0.000%
	- SLS <sup>(3)</sup> Loans	0.00%	0	0.00	0.000%
	- Consolidation Loans	5.64%	114,021	1,639,642,660.88	100.000%
	<b>Total</b>	<b>5.64%</b>	<b>114,021</b>	<b>\$ 1,639,642,660.88</b>	<b>100.000%</b>
B	SCHOOL TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- Four Year	0.00%	0	\$ -	0.000%
	- Two Year	0.00%	0	0.00	0.000%
	- Technical	0.00%	0	0.00	0.000%
	- Other	5.64%	114,021	1,639,642,660.88	100.000%
	<b>Total</b>	<b>5.64%</b>	<b>114,021</b>	<b>\$ 1,639,642,660.88</b>	<b>100.000%</b>

\*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

<sup>(1)</sup> Guaranteed Stafford Loan

<sup>(2)</sup> Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

<sup>(3)</sup> Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.

VI. 2009-02 Waterfall for Distributions

	Paid	Remaining Funds Balance
<b>Total Available Funds</b>		<b>\$ 48,098,008.66</b>
A Indenture trustee, administrator, indenture admin, owner trustee or eligible lender trustee fees	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 48,073,008.66
B Primary Servicing Fee	\$ 212,452.50	\$ 47,860,556.16
C Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 8,391,684.96	\$ 39,468,871.20
D Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 32,392,604.08	\$ 7,076,267.12
E Reserve Account Reinstatement	\$ -	\$ 7,076,267.12
F Carryover Servicing Fee	\$ -	\$ 7,076,267.12
G Unpaid Expenses of The Trustees + Irish Exchange	\$ -	\$ 7,076,267.12
H Remaining Amounts to the Noteholders after the first auction date	\$ -	\$ 7,076,267.12
I Excess Distribution Certificateholder	\$ 7,076,267.12	\$ -

## Distribution Amounts

## A

Cusip/Isin	78444RAA8
Beginning Balance	\$1,559,357,977.41
Index	LIBOR
Spread/Fixed Rate	1.65%
Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
Accrual Period Begin	2/15/2012
Accrual Period End	5/15/2012
Daycount Fraction	0.25000000
Interest Rate*	2.15260%
Accrued Interest Factor	0.005381500
Current Interest Due	\$8,391,684.96
Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest	\$-
Total Interest Due	\$8,391,684.96
Interest Paid	\$8,391,684.96
Interest Shortfall	\$-
Principal Paid	\$32,392,604.08
Ending Principal Balance	\$1,526,965,373.33
Paydown Factor	0.016959479
Ending Balance Factor	0.799458311

\* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see <https://www1.salliemae.com/salliemae/investor/slmtrust/extracts/slcabrate.txt>



**VIII. 2009-02 Reconciliations**

<b>A</b>	<b>Principal Distribution Reconciliation</b>	
	Notes Outstanding Principal Balance	\$ 1,559,357,977.41
	Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 1,669,727,034.81
	Overcollateralization Amount	\$ 142,761,661.48
	Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 32,392,604.08
	<b>Principal Distribution Amount Paid</b>	<b>\$ 32,392,604.08</b>
<b>B</b>	<b>Reserve Account Reconciliation</b>	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 4,199,870.68
	Reserve Funds Utilized	0.00
	Reserve Funds Reinstated	0.00
	Balance Available	<u>\$ 4,199,870.68</u>
	Required Reserve Acct Balance	\$ 4,124,007.57
	Release to Collection Account	\$ 75,863.11
	Ending Reserve Account Balance	\$ 4,124,007.57
<b>C</b>	<b>Capitalized Interest Account</b>	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 21,000,000.00
	Transfers to Collection Account	\$ 5,000,000.00
	Ending Balance	\$ 16,000,000.00